A Tender Security shall be required.  

A Tender Security valid for 210 days shall be required in form of bank guarantee or a 
guarantee issued by a financial institution licensed by The Central Bank of Kenya only.  
The amount and currency of the bid security shall be Kshs.1,500,000.00 (One million 
and five hundred thousand shillings only. 

The Original Tender Security should be kept in an envelope clearly labelled with the 
Tender number & name, and shall be deposited in the Tender Security Box on 3rd Floor 
Supply Chain Reception at Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road, on or before the opening date.